

# STATE OF WISCONSIN

# Senate Journal

## One-Hundred and Fifth Regular Session

---

TUESDAY, November 16, 2021

---

The Chief Clerk made the following entries under the above date.

---

### CHIEF CLERK'S ENTRIES

#### AMENDMENTS OFFERED

Senate Amendment 1 to **Senate Bill 700** offered by Senator Ballweg.

---

#### SENATE ENROLLED PROPOSALS

The Chief Clerk records:

**Senate Bill 71**

**Senate Joint Resolution 69**

**Senate Joint Resolution 72**

Report correctly enrolled on 11-16-2021.

---

#### BILLS PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR

The Chief Clerk records:

**Senate Bill 621**

**Senate Bill 622**

Presented to the Governor on 11-16-2021.

---

#### PETITIONS AND COMMUNICATIONS

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Brostoff added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 190**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Andraca added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 600**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Mursau withdrawn as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 702**.

---

#### LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU CORRECTIONS

##### CORRECTIONS IN:

##### 2021 SENATE BILL 71

Prepared by the Legislative Reference Bureau  
(November 15, 2021)

In enrolling, the following corrections were made:

\*\*\*\*NOTE: This CCC incorporates changes made by 2021 Wisconsin Act 50 and merges the treatments of statutes affected by that bill and this bill.

1. Page 4, line 21: delete "statutes" and substitute "statutes, as affected by 2021 Wisconsin Act 50,".

2. Page 4, line 22: delete "Collect" and substitute "Collection and reporting of".

3. Page 4, line 23: delete "(1) (a) of the statutes" and substitute "(1r) (a) (intro.) of the statutes, as affected by 2021 Wisconsin Act 50,".

4. Page 4, line 24: delete "(1) (a)" and substitute "(1r) (a) (intro.)".

5. Page 5, line 5: delete "data" and substitute "all of the following:

**SECTION 4b.** 165.845 (1r) (a) 1. of the statutes, as affected by 2021 Wisconsin Act 50, is amended to read:

165.845 (1r) (a) 1. Data".

6. Page 5, line 8: delete "(1) (b) of the statutes" and substitute "(1r) (b) of the statutes, as affected by 2021 Wisconsin Act 50,".

7. Page 5, line 9: delete "(1)" and substitute "(1r)".

8. Page 5, line 9: delete "forms or instructions or both" and substitute "instructions".

9. Page 5, line 10: after "par. (a)," insert "a simple format in which to submit the information,".

10. Page 5, line 11: after "classifying" insert "it,".

11. Page 5, line 12: after "compilation." insert "The format provided under this paragraph shall, to the greatest extent feasible, minimize the time required by each law enforcement officer to submit the required information.".

12. Page 5, line 13: delete "(1) (d)" and substitute "(1r) (e)".

13. Page 5, line 14: delete "(1) (d)" and substitute "(1r) (e)".

14. Page 5, line 17: delete lines 17 to 24.

15. Page 7, line 1: delete "(1) (a)," and substitute "(1r) (a) (intro.) and 1.,".

16. Page 7, line 2: delete "(d), and (2)," and substitute "(e),".

---

**State of Wisconsin  
Wisconsin Ethics Commission**

November 16, 2021

The Honorable, the Senate:

Pursuant to Wis. Stats. §13.685 (7), we are providing the enclosed information. Please visit the Wisconsin Ethics

Commission's *Eye on Lobbying* website, <https://lobbying.wi.gov>, for more detailed information about lobbyists, lobbying principals (organizations), and state agency liaisons.

Turkheimer, Stefan..... Rape, Abuse & Incest National Network (RAINN)

Sincerely,  
*DANIEL A. CARLTON, JR.*  
Administrator